

PAGE 1 of 1			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-21-2019 2019 SHARON TOWNSHIP ROAD BID SHARON TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44833		KOKOSING CONST. 1539 LOWELL STR. ELYRIA, OHIO 44035		CHAGRIN VALLEY 17290 MUNN RD. CHAGRIN FALLS, OH 44023		BARBICAS CONST. 124 DARROW RD. AKRON, OHIO 44305		PERRIN ASPHALT 525 DAN STREET AKRON, OHIO 44310		KARVO CO. 4524 HUDSON DR. STOW, OH 44224		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION OHIO, 44028		THE SHELLY CO. 8920 CANYON FALLS BLVD SUITE 120 TWINSBURG, OH 44087		AVERAGE UNIT COST
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 1 - SHARON CIRCLE PARKING LOT</b>																									
253	20	C.Y.	6" Depth Pavement Repair	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$237.38			
254	140	S.Y.	Planing & Butt Joints	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$11.50	\$1,610.00	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$11.06			
407	103	Gals.	*Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.	\$4.00	\$412.00	\$2.50	\$257.50	\$2.80	\$288.40	\$2.00	\$206.00	\$3.25	\$334.75	\$3.90	\$401.70	\$2.40	\$247.20	\$5.00	\$515.00	\$2.50	\$257.50	\$3.04			
448	43	C.Y.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Surface Course	\$159.00	\$6,837.00	\$150.00	\$6,450.00	\$330.00	\$14,190.00	\$250.00	\$10,750.00	\$200.00	\$8,600.00	\$206.00	\$8,858.00	\$189.00	\$8,127.00	\$225.00	\$9,675.00	\$215.00	\$9,245.00	\$220.63			
642	1	Miles	Handicap Symbol and Goring, Class 1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$230.00			
642	472	L.F.	White Painted Parking Lot Line, Class 1	\$8.00	\$3,776.00	\$4.50	\$2,124.00	\$1.00	\$472.00	\$1.00	\$472.00	\$3.00	\$1,416.00	\$1.00	\$472.00	\$1.00	\$472.00	\$1.00	\$472.00	\$1.00	\$472.00	\$1.00	\$472.00		
Subtotal Proposal No.1					\$17,625.00		\$14,021.50		\$20,200.40		\$16,378.00		\$15,450.75		\$16,231.70		\$15,886.20		\$16,792.00		\$22,024.50				
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 2 - T.H. 53 BONETA ROAD</b>																									
253	453	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs-6" Full Depth	\$150.00	\$67,950.00	\$150.00	\$67,950.00	\$180.00	\$81,540.00	\$165.00	\$74,745.00	\$170.00	\$77,010.00	\$205.00	\$92,865.00	\$183.00	\$82,899.00	\$220.00	\$99,660.00	\$255.00	\$115,515.00	\$191.00			
254	40	S.Y.	Planing & Butt Joints	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.88			
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-Pavement Repairs & Planing	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,862.50			
614	1.23	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 2 (Pavement Planing)	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$1.23	\$220.00	\$246.00	\$400.00	\$492.00	\$900.00	\$1,107.00	\$415.00	\$510.45	\$400.00	\$492.00	\$400.00	\$492.00	\$400.00	\$492.00	\$400.00	\$389.50		
407	1534	Gals.	*Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.	\$4.00	\$6,136.00	\$2.50	\$3,835.00	\$2.80	\$4,285.20	\$2.00	\$3,068.00	\$3.10	\$4,755.40	\$3.90	\$5,982.60	\$2.40	\$3,681.60	\$4.00	\$6,136.00	\$2.50	\$3,835.00	\$2.90			
448	639	C.Y.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Surface Course	\$159.00	\$101,601.00	\$150.00	\$95,850.00	\$160.00	\$102,240.00	\$158.00	\$100,962.00	\$170.00	\$108,630.00	\$155.00	\$99,045.00	\$165.00	\$105,435.00	\$185.00	\$118,215.00	\$165.00	\$105,435.00	\$163.50			
617	228	Tons	2' Width Crushed Berm Material (1.5" Depth)	\$40.00	\$9,120.00	\$30.00	\$6,840.00	\$16.50	\$3,762.00	\$25.00	\$5,700.00	\$35.00	\$7,980.00	\$50.00	\$11,400.00	\$43.00	\$9,804.00	\$37.00	\$8,436.00	\$40.00	\$9,120.00	\$34.56			
642	1.23	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1	\$800.00	\$984.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,476.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,353.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,266.90	\$1,000.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,041.25			
642	2.46	L.F.	White Painted Edge Line, Class 1	\$800.00	\$1,968.00	\$900.00	\$2,214.00	\$1.00	\$2.46	\$500.00	\$1,230.00	\$600.00	\$1,476.00	\$525.00	\$1,291.50	\$500.00	\$1,230.00	\$500.00	\$1,230.00	\$500.00	\$1,230.00	\$503.25			
642	40	L.F.	White Painted Stop Bar, Class 1	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$4.25	\$170.00	\$3.85	\$154.00	\$3.85	\$154.00	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$3.86	\$154.00	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$3.85	\$154.00	\$3.96			
642	1	Ea.	White Railroad Symbol, Class 1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$246.88			
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-448 Hot Mix	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,065.00			
Subtotal Proposal No.2					\$191,893.00		\$182,861.23		\$201,694.66		\$203,506.00		\$209,046.40		\$220,171.45		\$216,590.60		\$245,584.00		\$258,236.00				
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 3 - T.H. 548 OSAGE TRAIL</b>																									
254	40	S.Y.	Planing & Butt Joints	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00			
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-Pavement Repairs & Planing	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,268.75			
407	1488	Gals.	*Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.	\$4.00	\$5,952.00	\$2.50	\$3,720.00	\$2.80	\$4,166.40	\$2.00	\$2,976.00	\$3.10	\$4,612.80	\$3.90	\$5,803.20	\$2.40	\$3,571.20	\$4.00	\$5,952.00	\$2.50	\$3,720.00	\$2.90			
448	621	C.Y.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Surface Course	\$159.00	\$98,739.00	\$150.00	\$93,150.00	\$160.00	\$99,360.00	\$158.00	\$98,118.00	\$175.00	\$108,675.00	\$155.00	\$96,255.00	\$168.00	\$104,328.00	\$179.00	\$111,159.00	\$171.00	\$106,191.00	\$164.50			
617	211	Tons	2' Width Crushed Berm Material (1.5" Depth)	\$40.00	\$8,440.00	\$30.00	\$6,330.00	\$16.50	\$3,481.50	\$25.00	\$5,275.00	\$35.00	\$7,385.00	\$50.00	\$10,550.00	\$43.00	\$9,073.00	\$42.00	\$8,862.00	\$40.00	\$8,440.00	\$35.19			
642	20	L.F.	White Painted Stop Bar, Class 1	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$4.25	\$85.00	\$3.85	\$77.00	\$3.85	\$77.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$3.86	\$77.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$3.85	\$77.00	\$4.06			
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-448 Hot Mix	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,525.00			
Subtotal Proposal No.3					\$117,131.00		\$107,285.00		\$111,084.90		\$112,696.00		\$121,702.80		\$115,208.20		\$124,049.20		\$129,600.00		\$133,428.00				
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 4 - T.H. 590 KATIE DRIVE</b>																									
407	347	Gals.	*Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.	\$4.00	\$1,388.00	\$2.50	\$867.50	\$2.80	\$971.60	\$2.00	\$694.00	\$3.50	\$1,214.50	\$3.90	\$1,353.30	\$2.40	\$832.80	\$5.00	\$1,735.00	\$2.50	\$867.50	\$3.08			
448	145	C.Y.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Surface Course	\$159.00	\$23,055.00	\$150.00	\$21,750.00	\$160.00	\$23,200.00	\$158.00	\$22,910.00	\$175.00	\$25,375.00	\$155.00	\$22,475.00	\$168.00	\$24,360.00	\$185.00	\$26,825.00	\$171.00	\$24,795.00	\$165.25			
617	37	Tons	2' Width Crushed Berm Material (1.5" Depth)	\$40.00	\$1,480.00	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$16.50	\$610.50	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$35.00	\$1,295.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$43.00	\$1,591.00	\$60.00	\$2,220.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$38.69			
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,256.25			
Subtotal Proposal No.4					\$28,723.00		\$24,327.50		\$26,382.10		\$25,529.00		\$28,184.50		\$26,078.30		\$27,533.80		\$32,080.00		\$32,612.50				
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 5 - T.H.591 DARCY DRIVE</b>																									
407	335	Gals.	*Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.	\$4.00	\$1,340.00	\$2.50	\$837.50	\$2.80	\$938.00	\$2.00	\$670.00	\$3.25	\$1,088.75	\$3.90	\$1,306.50	\$2.40	\$804.00	\$5.00	\$1,675.00	\$2.50	\$837.50	\$3.04			
448	140	C.Y.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Surface Course	\$159.00	\$22,260.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$160.00	\$22,400.00	\$158.00	\$22,120.00	\$175.00	\$24,500.00	\$155.00	\$21,700.00	\$168.00	\$23,660.00	\$187.00	\$26,180.00	\$171.00	\$23,940.00	\$165.63			
617	36	Tons	2' Width Crushed Berm Material (1.5" Depth)	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$16.50	\$594.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$43.00	\$1,548.00	\$62.00	\$2,232.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$38.94			
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,246.25			
Subtotal Proposal No.5					\$25,840.00		\$23,487.50		\$24,532.00		\$24,690.00		\$27,148.75		\$25,206.50		\$26,812.00		\$31,287.00		\$31,677.50				
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 6 - T.H. 592 MEGAN PLACE</b>																									
407	172	Gals.	*Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.	\$4.00	\$688.00	\$2.50	\$430.00	\$2.80	\$481.60	\$2.00	\$344.00	\$3.10	\$533.20	\$3.90	\$670.80	\$2.40	\$412.80	\$4.00	\$688.00	\$2.50	\$430.00	\$2.90			
448	72	C.Y.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Surface Course	\$159.00	\$11,448.00	\$150.00	\$10,800.00	\$160.00	\$11,520.00	\$158.00	\$11,376.00	\$175.00	\$12,600.00	\$155.00	\$11,160.00	\$168.00	\$12,096.00	\$203.00	\$21,616.00	\$171.00	\$12,312.00	\$167.50			
617	13	Tons	2' Width Crushed Berm Material (1.5" Depth)	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$16.50	\$214.50	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$50.00	\$675.00	\$45.00	\$585.00	\$70.00	\$910.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$40.19			
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.													